

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
"2014 Miscellaneous Collection Line Rehabilitations"
CITY JOB NO. D41404

August 26, 2015

Contractor T Construction, LLC
Address 12605 McNair St.
Address Houston, TX 77015

We are submitting Change Order No.1 to your contract for City Job No. D41404.
This change order provides for the following changes to the scope of services.

A. DEDUCT:					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					\$ -
SUB TOTAL A:					\$ -

B. ADD:					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3	Site Preparation, Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), Erosion Control, and Site Restoration, including but not limited to silt fencing, inlet protection, protecting trees, surface restoration, replacing all landscape items, mailboxes, signs, private pavements, etc., removed or damaged by construction, complete in place.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Furnish & Install 8" HDPE SDR 17 Sanitary Sewer Line, via Pipe Bursting of existing 6" VCT Pipe, complete and in place.	LF	1350	\$28.00	\$ 37,800.00
9	Furnish all labor and equipment for the reinstatement of existing sewer lateral connection of pipe bursting sewer rehabilitated lines, complete and in place.	EA	25	\$530.00	\$ 13,250.00
11	Furnish all labor and equipment to clean and CCTV existing sanitary sewer lines prior to pipe rehabilitation, complete and in place.	LF	1350	\$2.50	\$ 3,375.00
19	Furnish all labor and equipment to clean and CCTV new sanitary sewer lines after pipe rehabilitation has been completed, complete and in place.	LF	1350	\$1.60	\$ 2,160.00
---	Sanitary Sewer Internal Drop Reconnection to Proposed Pipeburst HDPE Pipe	EA	7	\$1,446.00	\$ 10,122.00
---	New 4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral from Main Line Up to House at Minnesota Ave. Approx. 30-40lf. With C.O. inc all plumbing permit fees.	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
---	New Sanitary Sewer Tap With Full Body Inline Tee	EA	2	\$690.00	\$ 1,380.00
SUB TOTAL B:					\$ 76,687.00

TOTAL (A+B):	\$ 76,687.00
---------------------	---------------------

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:	\$ 547,926.90
CHANGE TO CONTRACT BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:	\$76,687.00
CHANGE TO CONTRACT BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 2:	
CHANGE TO CONTRACT BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 3:	
NEW CONTRACT PRICE:	\$ 624,613.90

PERCENT CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:	14.00%
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2:	
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3:	
TOTAL PERCENT CHANGE:	14.00%

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:	120	Working Days
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME BY CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:	20	Working Days
NEW CONTRACT TIME:	140	Working Days

Your signature below will constitute your acceptance of this Change Order No. 1:

Approved as to Form:

**Party of the First Part
 CITY OF BRYAN, TEXAS**

 Janis Hampton, City Attorney

Approved :

Prepared and Recommended:

 Kean Register, City Manager

 Glenn Jones, PE-CFM, J4 Engineering

Attest:

Approved for Processing:

 Mary Lynne Stratta, City Secretary

 Jayson Barfknecht, P.E., PhD
 Director of Public Works

 Date of Approval By City of Bryan:

**Party of the Second Part
 Name of Contractor**

 President

Witness:
